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FEE SCHEDULE
Change in Terms Effective May 1, 2021

Account Requirements and Fees

Regular Shares / Savings
e  $5.00 minimum par share opening deposit

Best of Texas Share Draft / Checking
e $3.00 per month service charge if the following requirements are not met (monthly)
e Requirements:
o Monthly recurring Direct Deposit
o Online Account Access
o E-statements
e One box of standard checks annually: Free

Gold Star Share Draft / Checking

e  $4.00 per month service charge if the balance falls below $600.00 during a statement cycle (monthly)
e  First box of standard checks: Free

Silver Star Share Draft / Checking
e $0.15 per paper check cleared

Money Market SErviCe Charge ....c...eioieeiiieeiee ettt st sb e st e st e st e saneesabeeeanee s $10.00 per month

(If the balance falls below $2,500 OR if there are more than six (6) withdrawals per month)
(Maximum service fee per month is $10.00)

TRA/HSA SEEUD FEE.....veuveveeveeteeteeteeteete et et ettt et et et e eteeteeaeeteese e s e seesseseeaeeteeseessenseaseeseeseeteeseensensesaseseeeteeneensensensen $5.00
IRA/HSA Transfer FEE- OULBOING ....veieiieiiieetee it eete e cteee et e steeeteeesbeeeteeesbeeeabeesabeeetseessseessseesssaessbeesaseensreesaseensnes $20.00

Member Services (applicable to all accounts)

NON-SUFFICIENT FUNAS (NSF) eeiiiiiiiee ettt e e e et e e e e et e e e stb e e e e abeeeseasaeeesasbeeeennsaeeennnens $30.00 per item
CoUrtesY Pay OVEIdraft ......cccciuiiiieciiie ettt ettt e e et e e e st e e e e tte e e eeabaeeesabbaeeeentaeseensaaeessreaenn $30.00 per item
Stop Payment $25.00 per item
Domestic Wire Transfer (OULZOINE) ......eececiiiieiiiie ettt ete e e et e e e atae e e s ta e e e eateeeeeanees $20.00 per wire
Domestic Wire Transfer (INCOMINE) .......ocoiuiiiiiiiii ettt e e et e e et e e e e ear e e e e sabaeeeesseeeeenseas $3.00 per wire
International Wire (OULZOING) ... .uuiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e tbe e e e s abeeeeeasaeeeenbaeeeeentaeeennnees $40.00 per wire
International Wire (INCOMINE) ..o.uviii ittt et e e et e e e et e e e e e aae e e eabeeeeeataeeeensaeeeenses $6.00 per wire
SATE CRECK ettt ettt e e et e e ettt e e et e e seuaeee e et eeeseaeeeeesaaetee e e seeeseanseeesaaeeesaasaeesaanneeesannees $2.00 per check
CaSITEE CECK .ttt et e e e e et e e et ee e et e saeaeeesanaeeseaneeeesaaaaaessaseteseaseeesannaeessaneeeenn $3.00 per check
Converting On-Us Check to Cashier ChECK .......ccoocciiiiiiiii ettt e e e e esbver e e e e e e $10.00 per check
Teller-assisted PhoONE Transfer ...ttt e e e et e e e ea e e e st e e e e rntaeeesnnneeesnseeean $3.00 per call
Statement Copy Or TransacCtion HIiSTOIY ....oocuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et e e e s e sraee e e e s s e sanbaneeeessesannnes $5.00 per copy
Share Draft/ChECk COPY ..iiiiiiiiieeieeiieece ettt ettt s e e s e e s e e s teesaae e sabeessseesareesaseesaseessseessseennsens $5.00 per check
Bill PAY weeveeeetecte ettt ete et et et ettt et e et e ettt eae et et et et e eae et e eaeeae et e e e teere et e eaeereene et eseareteeaeeteeneenreneens $5.00 per month

(Free for Best of Texas accounts and Gold Star accounts)



FEE SCHEDULE
(Continued)

Member Services (continued)

Account Reconciliation or RESEAICH .....eeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $25.00 per hour, one hour minimum
(BT ooy 1l 1= 4 (@ g P T ==Y o - Lol SRS $30.00 per item
[V I =Y O T e €T A 0T o [ $5.00 per card
Notice of Levy Processing (Dased 0N tYPE) ....ccccuuiiiiiiieeeiiiie ettt e s e e et e e aae e e s nreeeeas $30.00 per notice
Drive-thru Canister REPIACEIMENT .......uiiiiiiiie ettt e e e et e e e st e e e e tte e e sataeeesssaeeeestaeeeansseeessseeeans $115.00
Fax Service (INCOMING OF OULEOINE) ..uvveeiiiiiieeeiiieeceitee e stee e et e e eere e e s tre e e et e e e e eaae e e ssseeeesssaeeesnnseeesnnsees $1.00 per page
COPIES vuveeureeereetrectee et e eteeeteeeteeve et e eteeebe e beeabeeabesasesaeeabeeeaeensseaseeaseessaebseabeenbeenbeeasesaeesheeebeeteebeenreenreeteenteen $0.50 per page
REEUIN IVIGIL ettt ettt et et e e e ettt e e e e et e e sesateseaeseeesaaseeeesaneeeesanseeesaasseeesaneteessasetesaanseeesansaeessaseeessasaeesannneas $5.00
COIN/CUITENCY PrOCESSING .eveeiuvieiieeereeiteeeteesteeeteesteesbeesbeesaaeesabeesaseesbaessseesaseessseesaseesssessseesnseenn 3% of total amount
Non-member Notary PUbliC SEIVICE ......ccccvvivciiieiiiee e $6.00 first signature + $1.00 add’l signatures
“Foreign” Card Cash AdVANCE ......ccceveveuieeeiiiiieeeiee et svee e e e s e s 3% with a $10.00 minimum per advance

additional fees may be imposed by the card issuer
Excessive Shares Transactions .......ccccuveeeecieeeccieeeecieeeeeieee e $1.00/transaction (after 6 transactions per month)
OVerdraft fromM SRATES .....uvvviviviiiiieieieiiieieeeieetee ettt ee e eeee e $1.00/auto transfer or $5.00/manual transfer
Change/Deferred Automatic ACH/EFT TranSaCtion .......cceeceeeeeeeiieeeiieeeieeeeteeenteeeeseeenteeessaeeesreesaneensnens $25.00 per item
Non-Loan Related Automatic ACH/EFT TranSaCtiOon .....cceeuveeeeeeeiiieiiereeeeesesesiierteeeesesessssrseesesssessssssseeees $5.00 setup fee
BUSINESS DEPOSIT SHPS uveviviriieiieiieieierteste st eteetestetestestesaestesseeseessessestesaeaseeseensensessesesseesesseensensessensessessessesnsensans $12.00
Account Close/Reopen Within 90 daYS ......ceeeverierieriirerieieeeieriesteste e st seeesee e sse e seestesseeseeseensensessensessesseeneensenes $15.00
Non-refundable Negative Account Charge Off ........cooueiiiiiiiiiii e e $50.00

Lendin
(oY I = <] o 1 (o] F USROS $20.00 per loan
Private Party PUrchase - Title ProCESSING .....cccicuiiiiieriiiiiieeiet ettt ettt $50.00 per title
Loan Item Charge Back (paper check or €leCtronic) ........coecuieierienieniieieeieee st $20.00 per item
(0T 2= TP RO RRR TR $25.00 per vehicle
Mortgage Credit REPOIT ....ccuviiieeiiee ettt e e e e e e saaeeeaes Contact Mortgage Lending Department
Debit MasterCard

(07 T o I8 Y=Y o] F= Lol =T 4 1= o | (SRR $10.00 per card
ATM Terminal TranSaction ......ccceeeeeeeereriieeeeriee e ceiee e seee e e $1.50 per withdrawal, $0.50 per balance inquiry
TTSWCU debit card used at another ATM additional fee may be imposed by the ATM terminal

NSF fees do not apply to ATM withdrawals and one-time debit card transactions (unless opted-in).
On-site ATM terminal transaction fees for non-members................ $3.00 per withdrawal, $1.00 per balance inquiry

Check Cashing — Applies to accounts with an average daily balance below $50

UP 10 8500.00 .....ueicveirierieteceteetee it e st esteeeteeteeseseteeeteeeteeabeebeeasesasesaeesaeesseenseeaseeaseetseabs e beenbeenteeabesrbeeaseereenteeteenreens $5.00
S500.01 = S1,000.00 ......00eieuiiieuieiittieetteeete e ettt e s bt e steeste e ettt e s tesate et teeaate et bt e ettt beeaabee s bt e eatee s bt earttesrbeeaateesbeearreean $10.00
3 0[O L0 0} A= o Ve [T < TP $15.00
Non-Member On-Us CK-more than S500.00 ........eeeoeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeessaeteesssseeeseasseeesasaeessaeeessaseeesansnees $5.00

Safe Deposit Box Fees
BX5 s $20.00 per year L3 0 O $35.00 per year
3X 10 it $25.00 per year 10X 10 wiiiiiiieiecee e $60.00 per year

Charge for Drilling @ BOX .....ceeecvvevevciieeeiiieene $200.00 Charge for Lost Key.....cccevevveeevciie e $30.00



